RESOLUTION 2013-4

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INNSBROOK, MISSOURI APPROVING THE WARREN COUNTY DEBRIS MANAGEMENT PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Warren County Debris Management Plan (DMP) is a multijurisdictional debris management plan prepared in accordance with FEMA guidelines and policies; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Innsbrook has reviewed the Warren County Debris Management Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Innsbrook supports the Plan's concepts, processes and structure in implementing this Plan, and agrees to its assigned duties and responsibilities to ensure effective incident and debris management.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Innsbrook, County of Warren, State of Missouri approves the Warren County Debris Management Plan, a copy of which is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A" and resolves to execute the actions in said Plan.

Passed and approved this 10th day of September, 2013.

Jeff Thomsen, Chairman Village of Innsbrook Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Chris McCormick, Administrator/Clerk